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Residential Property By Hon.
Chief Justice Of Supreme
Court

Into A Contract To Provide A
Medical Scheme To Civil
Servants.

5. Judiciary ACC NO. 28/2015 Abuse Of Office, Gladys Shollei & 7 Case Before Court
. Others.
Wilful Failure To Comply With
Procurement Laws.
6. | Anglo-teasing Contract; | CMCRC. No. 338 Of | Abuse Of OfficeIn | Zakayo Cheruiyot Case Before Court
Forensic Laboratories 2009 Procurement Of Forensic -
Laboratory.
7. Nairobi City County ACC NO. 20/10 Irregular ~ Procurement  Of | Sammy Kirui & Case Before Court
Cemetry Cases. Cemetry Land In Nairobi; 283 | Others
Million.
Abuse Of Office
8. (Min. Of Foreign Affairs) | ACC NO. 2/2013 Irregular Purchase Of Tokyo | Thuita Mwangi Case Before Court
Tokyo Japan Case Embassy Property Worth 1.57 | Permanent
Billion Shillings. Secretary Foreign
Affairs & 2 Others
9. NHIF ACC NO. 18/2013 Conspiracy To Defraud NHIF | Richard Langat & 5 Case Before Court
Clinix Kshs. 96 Million By Entering | Others
Into A Contract To Provide
Medical Scheme To Civil
Servants.
10. | NHIF Cases ACC NO. 12/2013 Conspiracy To Defraud NHIF | Richard Langat & 5 Case Before Court
Meridian Kshs.126 Million By Entering | Others




11. | Hon Kimunya ACC NO. 4/2014 Abuse  Of  Office  And | Hon. Amos Kimunya | Case Before Court
Fraudulent  Disposal  And
(Former Minister) Acquisition Of Public Property
12. | National Assembly ACC NO. 1/2012 Conspiracy To Defraud, Abuse | Hon. Peris Simam Case Before Court
Hon. Simam Of Office And Fraudulent | And Five Others
Acquisition Of Property
13. | Machakos County Failure To Comply With Public | Peter Meria Wakaba | Case Before Court
== -~ | ACCNO3/2014 | Procurement And Disposal Act | 9others
2005 In The Procurement Of - - -
Laptops For Machakos County.
(Single Sourcing)
14. Machakos County ACC NO. 3/2014 Wilful  Failure To Follow Case Before Court
Procurement Procedures For
Construction Of The Perimetre
Wall
15, Kenya Airports Authority Conspiracy To Defraud Kenya | Joshua Kulei & 8 Case Before Court
ACC NO.5 Of 2010 | Airports Authority Others
(Land 65 Million.)
16. Kenya Reinsurance ACC NO. 2/2014 Fraudlent Acquisation Of Faustin Kinyua Case Before Court
Public Property
17 KWAL ACC NO. Abuse Of Office Francis Emmanuel Case Before Court
7550/2007 Oyugi
18. | Kenya Reinsurance ACC NO. 35/2008 Abuse Of Office And Fraudlent | 1. Johnson Jackson | Case Before Court
Aquisitiion Of Public Property Githaka
2. John Faustin
Kinyua
3. Njeri Kimingi
Rockhound
Properties
19. Kenya Re.insurance ACC NO. 06/2009 Abuse Of Office Jackson Githaka- Case Before Court
Corporation Former Md







20. | Kenya Reinsurance ACC NO. 40/2007 Fraudulent Acquisition Of 1. Johnson Case Before Court
Corporation Public Property (Kshs. 12.1 Jackson Githaka
Million) Being Managing Former Md
Director And Finance Director | 2. John Faustin
At Kenya Reinsurance iy tiai=FOFmer
Corporation Finance
Director
21. | Kenya Reinsurance | ACCNO.31/2008 | Abuse Of Office And 1. John Faustine — Case Before Court
2/2014 Fraudulent Acquisition Of Kinyua
Public Property 2. Charles Kinuthia
22. KEMRI ACC NO. 22/2009 Fraudulent Transfer Of Davies Koech Case Before Court
Kshs.19.3 Millions From
KEMRI/CDC Project ACC
Account By Former Director
Of KEMRI Dr. Davy Koech To
African Medical Services Trust
(Amset) ACC NO.ount Which Is
Unrelated To Kemri Wthout
Authorisation
23. | Kenya Pipeline ACC NO. 18/2009 Fraudlent Disposition Of 1.Yagnesh Mohanlal | Case Before Court
Mortgaged Goods; Conspiracy | Dervani
To Defraud; Obtaining By False | 2. Mahindra Pathak
Pretences; Abuse Of Office 3 Julius Kyalo
And Neglect Of Official Duty Acallifsotiens
By A Public Officer 5 Triton
24. NSSF ACC NO. 15/2010 Francis Moturi Case Before Court

Abuse Of Office And Fraudlent
Aquisitiion Of Public Property
Worth Kshs. 1.6 Billion Of

Zuriels And 8 Others
Three Senior
Officials Of Nssf;







Pension Funds Through
Irregular Trading In Shares
Through Discount Securities
Ltd (Dsl) For The Period 2004-
2007

Chairman ; Md And
Two Senior Officials
Of Dsl And Two

25, Ministry ACC NO. 11/2010 Embezzlement Of Public Christine Chacha & Case Before Court
Of Education Funds Concilia Ondiek
26. Nairobi City County ACC NO 44/2010 Conspiracy To Commit An Boniface Okerosi Case Before Court
Offence Of Corruption C/Sec. | Misera
47a As Read With Sec 48 Of Cephas Kamande
ACECA Mwaura
27. | Ministry ACC NO. 18/2010 Missappropriation Of Public Francis Kimosop Case Before Court
Of Eduaction Funds Kshs.7,230,065 For The
World Bank, Government
Funded Kenya Education
Sector Support Program
(Kessp)
28. Ministry ACC NO.46/2010 Fraudulent Acquisition Of Kenneth Kabetu Case Before Court
Of Education Public Property
29. Ministry ACC NO.30/2011 Conspiracy To Commit An Patrick Lumumba Case Before Court
Of Education Economic Crime Aghan
30. Ministry ACC NO. 13/2011 Embezzlement Of Public Elizabeth Kaloki Case Before Court
Of Education Funds
31. Ministry ACC NO. 27/2011 Embezzlement Of Public Stephen Mbugua Case Before Court
Of Education Funds
32. Ministry ACC NO. 32/2011 Embezzlement Of Public Elizabeth Kaloki Case Before Court
Of Education Funds Assistant Director Of
Education
33. Kwal ACC NO. 28/2011 Abuse Of Office Francis Oyugi & Case Before Court

Another




34, Ministry ACC NO. 7/2012 Abuse Of Office Grace Omollo Aoko | Case Before Court
Of Education Director, Human
Resource
Development
Ministry Of
Education
51 Ministry ACC NO. 13/2014 Fraudulent Acquisition Of Perminus Kamau Case Before Court
Of Education Public Property &Others
36. | Ministry ACC NO. 11/2015 Wilful Failure To Comply With | Eng. Michael Case Before Court
Of Transport - “Applicable Procedures And | Mwangi Maingi -
Guidelines Relating To The Eng. Raphael Weche
Management Of Public Funds | Arch. Philip Onyango
Contrary To Section 45 (2) (B) | En. Gilbert Mong’are
As Read With Section 48 (1) Of | Eng. Sylus Wachira,
The Anti-Corruption And Charles Qike
Economic Crimes Act, 2003 Eng. Michael Kamau
Eng. Kata Matemu
37. Ministry Of Lands ACC NO.465/2012 | Forgery Of Titles David Kamunya Case Before Court
Zipporah Wangithi
Kawafalls Ltd
38. Nairobi City County ACC NO. 29/2015 Abuse Of Office Arch Gabrieal Case Before Court
Mburu
39. | Geo-Thermal ACC NO. 20/2015 Wilful Failure To Comply With | Silas Masinde Case Before Court

Development Corporation

(GDC)

Procurement Procedures

Praxidis Namoni
Nicholus Karume
Abraham
Chipchirchir

Peter Ayodo
Caleb Indiatsi
Bruno Mugambi
Michel Maingi
Godwin Mwangae




w



Sports

Public Funds Ksh.8.5m
Property Of Ministry Of Youth
And Sports

Zachary N. Okora
Luke Midamba & 4
Others

40. | Kenya Meat Commission | ACC NO 812/2015 | Conspiracy To Defraud 11 | Irene Kapchebai Case Before Court
Million Shillings From Kenya | Mbito & Others
Meat Commission
41. Muranga Governor ACC NO.194/2015 | Filing A False Self Declaration | Mwangi Wairia Case Before Court
‘ Form To The EACC NO. NO.
42. | Bomet County Officials ACC NO. Irregular Procurement In The | Dr. Stanley Case Before Court
NO.510/2015. Leasing of Ambulance | Kiplang’at Cheruiyot
L 0 B Services From KRC-Emergency | & Others
Plus Medical Services Ltd. o
43. Ministry Of Roads & Public | ACC NO. 70/2015 Conspiracy To Defraud | John Moguche Case Before Court
Works Ministry Of Roads. ,Binlaw Construction
Company & Another
44. | County Government Of | ACC NO.10/2015 Irregular Leasing Of | Hon. Nathif Jama Case Before Court
Garissa Garissa Ambulance Services By Garissa | Adan (Garissa
County Governor)
45. Kenya Meat Commission ACC NO. 9/2015 Conspiracy To Defraud KMC 3 | Esther Njeri Ngari Case Before Court
Million Shillings
ACC NO.
NO.166/2015 Fraudulent False Accounting
By Servant
46. Central Bank Governor ACC NO. 73/2014 Abuse Of Office And Former CBK Case Before Court
Irregular Award Of Tender Governor Njuguna
Ndung’u
47. | Ministry Of Information | ACC NO. 19/2014 Irregularities In Procurement | Bitange Ndemo & 8 | Case Before Court
And Technology Of Konza Ranch/Malili Ranch | Others
By Former Ps Mr. Bitange
Ndemo
48. | Ministry Of Youth And | ACCNO.5/2015 Fraudulent  Acquisition  Of | Andrew A. Oriwa Case Before Court




e a8

49. | Nairobi City  County | ACC NO. 7/2015 - Conspiracy To Commit An | Regina Chepemboi, | Case Before Court
Government Offence Of Economic Crime | Jimmy Mutuku
- Fraudulent Acquisition Of | Kiamba, Stephen
Public Property Ogaga Osiro, Lilian
- Uttering A False Document | Wanjiru Ndegwa,
- Abuse Of Office Nancy Waithera
Kiruri
50. | Nairobi County | ACC NO. 1/2016 Corruptly Offering A Benefit Of | George Wainaina Case Before Court
Government Kshs 1 Million To Mike Mbuvi | Njogu & Roseline
Oluoch
51. National Assembly ACC NO. 742/2015. | Contravening Of Chapter Six Of | Hon. Alfred Kiter Case Before Court
The Constitution. And Hon. Sujeev
Kaur
52. Nairobi City County | ACC NO. 07/2015 Embezzlement Of Public Funds | Regina Chepkemoi & | Case Before Court
Government 4 Others
53. | Kisumu County Assembly | ACC NO.1/2015 Abuse  Of  Office  And | Ann Atieno Adul And | Case Before Court
Fraudulent  Acquisition  Of | 8 Others
Public Property
54. Muranga County ACC NO. /2015 False Information In Self- | Mwangi Wairia Case Before Court
Declaration Forms.
55. | Youth Enterprise Fund ACC NO . 08/2015 | Wilful Failure To Comply With | Juma Mwatate Case Before Court
Law Relating To Management
Of Funds
56. Machakos County ACC NO. 11/2015 Wilful Failure To Comply With | Irene Wanjiru Case Before Court
Procedures And Guidelines | Kamau And 4 Others
Relating To Procurement Of
Motor Vehicles
57. | Turkana County ACC NO. 4/2015 Wilful Failure To Comply With | Tioko Logiron & 5 Case Before Court

Procedures And Guidelines
Relating To Procurement

Others




e

58. | Transnzoia County ACC NO.3/2015 Conspiracy To Commit An | Vitalis Wafula & Case Before Court
Government Offence Of Economic Crime Another.
59. Nyamira County ACC NO. 462/2015 | Single Sourcing Of Medical | Nehemiah Nyabuto | Case Before Court
Cover Nyakundi & 5 Others
60. Embu County ACC NO. 01/2015 Wilful  Failure To Follow | Margaret Kariuki & 5 | Case Before Court
Procurement Regulations Others.
61. |Ministry Of Agriculture ACC NO. 10/2015 Irregular Leasing Of Kenya | Dr. Geoffrey Kiprop | Case Before Court
. S Veterinary ~ VACC  NO.ine | Mutai & George ) .
Production Institute Koigi Ndungu.
62. |Transnzoia County ACC NO. 05/2015 Wilful  Failure To Follow | Benjamin Ruto And | Case Before Court
Procurement Regulations 11 Others
63. |Lamu West Constituency |ACC NO. 8/2015 Irregular Withdrawal Of CDF | Julius Ndegwa & 6 Case Before Court
Funds Allocated To Witu Cattle | Others
Dip By The Lamu West CDFC
64. Makueni County ACC NO. 10/2015 Wilful  Failure To Follow | Alex Kyalo Mutuku & | Case Before Court
Procurement Regulations 7 Others
65. Ministry Of Lands ACC NO. 13/2015 Conspiracy To Commit An | 1. Charity Ngilu Case Before Court
Offence Of Corruption 2. Sarah Mwenda
3. Geoffrey
Birundu
4. Pauline Gitimu
Wanjiku
5. Mark Wanderi
Muigai
6. Josphat Milimu
Konzolo
7. Macmillan
Mutinda Mustiso
James Mbaluka
66. National Assembly ACC NO. 28/2015 Irregularly  Awarding  And | Hon. Peter Safari Case Before Court

Paying For Various

Shehe, Daniel




Constructions And
Procurement Of Goods And
Using CDF Funds Without
Following Public Procurement
Procedures And Regulations

Chiwayi Kiriba & 2
Others

67. Isiolo Government County | ACC NO. 11/2015 Wilful  Failure To Follow | Charles Gachini Case Before Court
Procurement Procedures And | Mungai & 6 Others
Regulations
68. Narok County ACC NO 1. Felix Dunkul Case Before Court
1583/2015 Corruptly Soliciting & Keshe - -
Receiving A Benefit 2. Johnson Sankale
Keshe
69. | Kenya Trade Network | ACCNO..29/2015 | Abuse Of Office Gabriel Irungu Case Before Court
Agency Mburu & Another
70. Nyamira County | ACC NO. 09/2015 Irregularities In The | Peres Nyakirario Case Before Court
Government Procurement Of Motor Vehicle | Mose
Insurance Covers Estimated At
Kshs. 6 Million
71. | Elgeyo Marakwet County | ACC NO.07/2015 Wilful Failure To Comply With | Albert Kipkogei Case Before Court
Procurement Regulations And | Kochei
Incurring Of Expenditure (Judith Adero —
Administrative
Action)
72. | Bomet County | ACC NO. 6/2015 Wilful Failure To Comply With | Dr. Stanley Kiplangat | Case Before Court
Government Procurement Regulations Cheruiyot & 13
Others
73. | Geothermal Development | ACC NO. 20/2015 Wilful Failure To Comply With | Nicholas Karume & | Case Before Court
Company Procurement Regulations 8 Others
74. County Government Of | ACCNO. 12/2015 Abuse Of Office Godana Adhi Doyo Case Before Court

Isiolo

& 3 Others

10



Public Property

Others

75. | Kenya Pipeline | ACC NO. 22/2015 Irregular Payment Of 30m To | Josephat Kipkoech Case Before Court
Corporation Redline Ltd — | Sirma (Chief
Autotransformers Engineer) And
Ngatia Ndungu
(Director Redline
Ltd) And 5 Others
76. | Municipal  Council  Of | ACCNO. 1/2014 Unlawful Disposal Of Public | Samuel Sitienei, Case Before Court
Kabarnet And Land Property Samuel Chepo And
B Registry — | Abraham Sewer S
77. | National Water And ACC NO. 21/2015 Irregular  Procurement  Of | Evans Ngubuini And | Case Before Court
Pipeline Corporation Structuring Cabling Of NWCPC | 11 Others
Office Block '
78. | National Youth Service ACC NO. 3/2016 Abuse Of Office By Servicing | Nelson Gitau Case Before Court
And  Maintaining  Private | Githinji, Nicholas
Owned Vehicle At Kshs. | juma Makokha,
497,335 Paid By NYS. Geofrery Kimani
Kiriha.
79. | Ministry Of Information | ACC NO. 18/2014 Irregularities In Procurement | Bitange Ndemo & 8 | Case Before Court
And ICT Of Konza Ranch/Malili Ranch, | Others
By Former Ps Mr. Bitange
Ndemo
80. | National Housing | ACC NO. 14/2013 | Abuse Of Office In Allocation James Wagema Case Before Court
Corporation Of House By Managing Ruitha & 5 Others
Director 5 Others
81. IEBC ACC NO. 16/2013 Irregular Award Of Tender For | James Oswago & 3 Case Before Court
Procurement Of Electronic | Others
Voter Identification Devices
82. National Assembly ACC NO.01/2012 Abuse Of Office And Tax | Richard Onyonka & | Case Before Court
Evasion Another
83. | Kenya Meat Commission | ACC NO. 09/2015 Fraudulent  Acquisition  Of | Ibrahim Isaack & Case Before Court

11



84. Ministry of Lands ACC NO. 65/2012 Uttering A False Document David Kamunya Case Before Court
C/Sec. 353 Of The Penal Code | Runo
Among Others. Zipporah Wangithi
Runo
Kawafalls Ltd
85. National Treasury ACC NO. 35/2010 Making A False Document John Moguche Case Before Court
C/Sec. 345 As Read With Zachariah
Section 347 (B) Of The Penal Thomas Moture
| Code. Oyunge
o ' ' | Binlaw Construction |
Co. Ltd
86. Nairobi City County ACC NO. 19/2010 Conspiracy To Commit An Sammy Kirui Case Before Court
Offence Of Corruption C/Sec. | Mary Ngethe
47(A)As Read With Sec 48 Of Alexander Musee
ACECA. And 11 Others.
87. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO. 36/2011 Deceiving Principal C/Sec. Jane Wanza Mumo | Case Before Court
41(2) As Read With Section Christine Chacha
48(1) Of ACECA
88. | Nairobi City County ACC NO. 3/2012 Conspiracy To Defraud C/Sec. | Jackson Mbute Case Before Court
317 Of Penal Code Mbugua
Alfred Mwai Kariuki
Baptista Wandumbu
Kihingo
Zacharia Msongo
Ndege
Judith Marilyne
Okungu
Dakane Abdullahi Ali
89. | Ministry of Education ACC NO. 18/2010 False Accounting By A Public Fransis Kimosop Case Before Court
Servant C/S 331 Of The Penal
Code
90. | Nairobi City County ACC NO. 20/2010 Abuse Of Office C/Sec. 46 As Sammy Kirui Case Before Court
Read With Sec 48 Of The Mary Ngethe

ACECA

Alexander Musee

12



91. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO. 3/2011 Deceiving Principal C/Sec. Samuel Ondigo Case Before Court
41(2) As Read With Section Michira
48(1) Of ACECA
92. Ministry Of Local ACC NO. 01/2013 Wilful Failure To Comply With | Rashid Hamisi Case Before Court
Authorities The Law Relating To Disposal Mwakiwiwi
Of Public Property C/S 45(2) Paul Odalo

As Read With Section 48 Of
| ACECA

Mak’ojwando Ador

ACC NO. 02/2013

93. | Ministry Of Local Conspiracy To Commit An Rashid Hamisi | Case Before Court |
Authorities Offence Of Corruption C/Sec. Mwakiwiwi
47a As Read With Sec 48 Of Jane Peter
ACECA Odhiambo
Erick Omariba
James Odongo
94. Kenya Pipeline Company ACC NO. 18/2009 Fraudulent Disposal Of Yagnesh Mohanlal Case Before Court
Ltd Mortgaged Goods C/S 291 Of | Devani
The Penal Code And 8 Others
95. Kenya Pipeline Company ACC NO.3/2010 Conspiracy To Defraud C/S 1. Dr. Shem Case Before Court
Ltd 317 Of The Penal Code Odongo
Ochuodho
2. John Gichia
Macharia
3. Janice Teresia
Wanjiku
Kiarie(Alias Terry
Winjenje)
4. Tipple A
Company Ltd
96. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO. 23/2011 Embezzlement Of Public Petty Kimweli Case Before Court
Funds Mumbi
97. Ministry Of Education ACC NO. 6/2011 Abuse Of Office Charles Kizito Case Before Court

Wanjala Masinde

13
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98. Ministry Of Education ACC NO. 14/2011 Fraudulent Acquisition Of Robert Maina Case Before Court
Public Property
99. Ministry Of Education ACC NO.2/2011 Fraudulent Acquisition Of Case Before Court
Public Property Peter Mwaura
100. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO. 20/2011 Fraudulent Acquisition Of Case Before Court -
Public Property Mutuaru Gitonga
101. | Ministry Of Finance ACC NO. 6/2012 Fraudulent Acquisition Of Wycliff Mirega Case Before Court
o Public Property Mitema ] -
102. | CTDLT ACC NO. 14/2012 Abuse Of Office Contrary To Eden Odhiambo & 6 | Case Before Court
Sec 46 Of ACECA Others
103. | Children’s Department ACC No. 1/2013 Case Before Court
Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec Beatrice Wangeci
39(3)(A) As Read With Mugo
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECANo.3
Of 2003
104. | Nairobi City County ACC NO.4/2015 Corruptly Soliciting & Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec Arosloists
39(3)(A) As Read With Nyamamba
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECANo.3
Of 2003
105. ACC NO.14/2015 Corruptly Soliciting & Case Before Court
Kenya Power Receiving A Benefit C/Sec ,
. Samuel Kibet
39(3)(A) As Read With ,
Cheruiyot
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECANo.3
Of 2003
106. ACC NO.23/2014 Corruptly Soliciting & Paul Ngugi Case Before Court

Ministry Of Interior

Receiving A Benefit C/Sec

14
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39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

107

Kenya Police Service

ACC NO 24/2014

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Zeddy Chepekemoi

Case Before Court

108.

Judiciary

ACC NO 1/2015

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Michael Adoyo
Asudi

Case Before Court

108,

Kiambu County

ACC NO 690/2015

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Anne Wanjiku
Ndungu

Case Before Court

110.

Nairobi City County

ACC NO 4/2015

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Jackson Wambua
Nthuki

Case Before Court

LI

Registrar Of Persons

ACC NO 27/2014

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Lean Njeri Mbogo

Case Before Court

15
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112.

Nairobi City County

ACC NO 3/2012

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

James Makura

Case Before Court

g[8

Ministry Of Devolution

ACC NO
764/243/2013

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With

Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
0f 2003

Anthony Karisa
Maitha

Case Before Court

114.

Kenya Police Service

ACC NO 15/2015

Obstruction C/Sec.66(1)(A) As
Read With 66(2) Of ACECA
No3 Of 2003

Paul Ole Nachuru &

Reuben Lenjo

Case Before Court

115.

Civilian

ACC NO 48/2010

Impersonating An EACC
Investigator C/Sec 34(1) As
Read With 34(2) Of ACECA
No.3 Of 3003

Dancun Bunduki
Budi

Case Before Court

116.

Ministry Of Education

ACC NO 3/2014

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Hezekiah Kamau
Mwangi

Case Before Court

8117

Ministry Of Lands

ACC NO 9/2014

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Josephat Nyakundi

Case Before Court

16
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124.

Nairobi City County

ACC NO 2/2014

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Mwamba Maina
Waweru

Case Before Court

125.

Kenya Police Service

ACC NO . 20/2014

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With

Sec.48(1) Of The ACECANO.3 |

Of 2003

Justus Kibet Rono

Case Before Court

126.

Ministry Of Health

ACC NO 11/2013

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Peter Gitahi Gichui

Case Before Court

127.

Civilian

ACC NO 17/2013

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Jorum Ouma
Wangira

Case Before Court

128.

KRA

ACC NO 7/2013

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3) As Read With Sec.48(1)
Of The ACECA No.3 Of 2003

Raphael Nzuki
Mwikya

Case Before Court

129,

NEMA

ACC NO 5/2014

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3) (A)As Read With

Wilfred Mboya
Osumo

Case Before Court

18



Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

130.

Nairobi City County

ACC NO 26/2014

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Jared Nyauma
Ondieki

Case Before Court

131.

Civilian

ACC NO 6/2014

Impersonator Of EACC
Investigator

Victor Mayancha

+Case Before Court—+

132,

KIE

ACC NO. 4/2013

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Tom Odulla Odeny

Case Before Court

133.

Ministry Of Devolution

ACC NO 18/2014

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Stephen Ouma

Case Before Court

134.

Ministry Of Devolution

ACC NO 12/2015

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Charles Kamiru
Macharia

Case Before Court

135

Ministry Of Devolution

ACC NO 10/2014

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3) As Read With Sec.48(1)
Of The ACECA No.3 Of 2003

Billly Martin

Arthur Waruguta

Case Before Court
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136.

Kenya Police Service

ACC NO 6005/2015

Dealing With Suspect Property
C/Section 47(1)(2)(A) As Read

With Sec.48 (1) Of The ACECA
No. 3 Of 2003

Ezekiel Ocholla
Otticha

Boru Galgalo

Case Before Court

137.

Kenya Revenue Authority

ACC No 5/14

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With

| Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3

Robert Maina Ngumi

Of 2003

Case Before Court

138.

Ministry Of Labour

ACC NO 454/13

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Michael Gitahi
Mbau

Case Before Court

glec 8

Kenya Police Service

ACC NO 4/12

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With

Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Marcos Mulwa
Mbithi

Case Before Court

140.

Civilian

ACC NO 3/14

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

David Maitha
Mutwiwa

Case Before Court

141.

Kenya Police Service

ACC NO 6/14

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec

39(3)(A) As Read With

James Naburuk
Sichangi

Case Before Court
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Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

142. | Kenya Police Service ACC NO 64/14 Corruptly Soliciting & , Case Before Court
- , 1. James Owiny
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With 2.Fatuma Rashid
;efcz.?)i(?)l) Of The ACECA No.3 3. Muta Munga
143. | Nairobi City County ACCNO 28/14 Corruptly Soliciting & — | Christopher Kamau—{ Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec Njenga
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003
144. | Mombasa County ACC NO.13/09 Corruptly Soliciting & Susan Mboo Nganga | Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECANo.3
Of 2003
145. | Judiciary ACC No.5/15 Corruptly Soliciting & 1. Robert Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec Cheruiyot
39(3)(A) As Read With 2. Judith
Sec.48(1) Of The Aceca No.3 Achieng
Of 2003 Nyagol
146. | Kenya Police Service ACC NO Dealing With Suspect Property 1. James Case Before Court
148/3/2015 C/Section 47(1)(2)(A) As Read Kathurima
With Sec.48 (1) Of The ACECA 2. Erick
No. 3 Of 2003 Kipngetich
147. | Former EACC No. | ACC NO16/2014 Corruptly Soliciting & 1. Felix Mutinda Case Before Court
Employees Receiving A Benefit C/Sec 2. Fredrick Marebo

21



39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The Aceca No.3
Of 2003

148. | Mombasa County ACC NO. 7/2014 Corruptly Soliciting & Pamela Oonge Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec Munyenche
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3

- | Of2003

149. | Mombasa County ACC NO. 7/2014 Corruptly Soliciting & Jane Wamboi Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec Kimani
39(3) As Read With Sec.48(1)
Of The ACECA No.3 Of 2003

150. | Nyeri County Government | ACC NO. 3/2015 Wilful Failure To Comply With | John Maina Mwangi | Case Before Court
Procurement Regulations & 3others

151. | Nairobi City County ACC NO. 17/2014 Corruptly Soliciting & Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec 1. Njuguna
39(3)(A) As Read With Mwangi
Sec.48(1) Of The Aceca No.3 | 2 Samuel
Of 2003 irUngY

152. | Kenya Power ACC NO. Corruptly Soliciting & Mathews Langat Case Before Court

1754/2015 Receiving A Benefit C/Sec

39(3) (A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

153. | Mombasa County ACC NO.1/2012 Corruptly Soliciting & John Ongalo Laku. Case Before Court

Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
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39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

166.

Ministry Of Interior

ACC NO .11/14

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Paul Supet Kanume

Case Before Court

167.

Kenya Police Service

ACC NO. 12/14

Dealing With Suspect Property
C/Section 47(1)(2)(A) As Read

With Sec.48 (1) Of The ACECA

No. 3 Of 2003

{9

Enock Oduor
Okoth

1. Felician Kagwanja

Case Before Court

168.

Mombasa County

ACC NO. 1/13

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

1. John Kibet
2. Philip Soi

Case Before Court

169.

Mombasa County

ACC NO. 15/14

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Felix Mukwiri

Case Before Court

170.

Kenya Power

ACC NO. 305/15

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The Aceca No.3
Of 2003

1. William Neeve
2. Benson Ebeywa

Case Before Court

25
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182. | Mombasa County ACC NO. 4/2015 Corruptly Soliciting & Benard Maithya Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec Charles Mumo
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

183. | Mombasa County ACC NO. 5/2015 Corruptly Soliciting & 1. Esther Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec Wakesho

) - 39(3)(A) As Read With 2. Rashid
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3 Wanje:
Of 208303

184. | Kenya Police ACC NO. 6/2015 Corruptly Soliciting & Joseph Simiyu Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec Wamalwa
39(3) (A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECANo.3
Of 2003

185. | Kilifi County ACC NO. 10/2015 Corruptly Soliciting & 1. Vincent Sifa Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec 2. Bakari Kaingu
39(3) (A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

186. | Kilifi County ACC NO. 11/2015 Corruptly Soliciting & Hamid Hamid | Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3) As Read With Sec.48(1)
Of The ACECA No.3 Of 2003

187. | Kilifi County ACC NO. 12/2015 Corruptly Soliciting & Ronald Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec Kimosop

39(3)(A) As Read With

28



“n

Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

188. | Kilifi County ACC NO. 13/2015 Corruptly Soliciting & Peter Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec Mwateni
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003
189. | Kilifi County | ACCNO.14/2015 | |y Soliciting & 1 Ferdinard | Case Before Court-
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec Chelo
) 2. Lawrence
39(3)(A) As Read With Malingi
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3 3. DavidKarisa
Of 2003
190. | Kenya Police Service ACC NO. Dealing With Suspect Property | 1. Beldine Case Before Court
NO.13/2014 C/Section 47(1)(2)(A) As Read | Ngome
With Sec.48 (1) Of The ACECA | 2. Laban Muriu
No. 3 Of 2003. 3. Peter Gachie
4. Davis Keter
5. Esther
Kagema
6. Arthur Ahem
7. John
Ongonge
8. Murai
Gikurumi
191. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO. Corruptly Soliciting & Thomas Jimbo Case Before Court
1227/2012 Receiving A Benefit C/Sec Onyango

39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

29
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Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

210. | Mombasa County ACC NO. 6/2004 Corruptly Soliciting & 1. Kenneth Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec Kipkemboi
39(3)(A) As Read With 2. Jossy
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3 Mwikali
Of 2003
211. | Malindi County ACC NO. 14/2015 | Corruptly Soliciting & 1. Ferdinand Charo | Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit Bokole,
2. Lawrence Malingi
Kenga
3. David Karisa
Ngumbao
212. | Mombasa County ACC NO. 25/2014 Corruptly Soliciting & 1. Alphonse Mutua | Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec 2. Peter Onyango
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003
213. | Machakos County ACC NO. 13/15 Dealing With Suspect Property | 1. Benjamin Kimaiyo | Case Before Court
Contrary To Section 2. Fransisca Ndinda
47(1)(2)(A) As Read With
Section 48(1) Of ACECA No.3
Of 2003
214. | Mombasa County ACC NO. 15/15 Corruptly Soliciting & Tobias Otieno Case Before Court

Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003
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215. | Mombasa County ACC NO. 18/2015 Corruptly Offering A Benefit Sammy Mutua Case Before Court
C/Sec 39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

216. | Mombasa County ACC NO. 10/2014 Corruptly Soliciting & 1. Nelson Videdi Case Before Court

Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With

Of 2003

| Sec.48(1) Of The ACECANo0.3 |

2.

John Machinji

217.

Mombasa County

ACC NO. 10/2015

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

Yassin Said Nyerere

Case Before Court

218.

Mombasa County

ACC NO. 9/2012

Corruptly Soliciting And
Receiving A Benefit Contrary
To Section 39(3)(A) As Read
With Section 48(1) Of ACECA

Saumu
Mwanakombo

Case Before Court

219,

Mombasa County

ACC NO. 15/2012

Corruptly Soliciting And
Receiving A Benefit Contrary
To Section 39(3)(A) As Read
With Section 48(1) Of ACECA

Emmanuel Safari
Yaa

Case Before Court

220

Mombasa County

ACC NO. 11/2015

Corruptly Soliciting And
Receiving A Benefit Contrary
To Section 39(3)(A) As Read
With Section 48(1) Of ACECA

Nyae Kitsama
Kidunga

Case Before Court
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242.

Mombasa County
Assembly

ACC NO. 8/2014

Corruptly Soliciting And
Receiving A Benefit Contrary
To Section 39(3)(A) As Read
With Section 48(1) Of ACECA

Karisa Nzai

Case Before Court

243.

Mombasa County

ACC NO. 4/2014

Resisting Lawful Arrest And
Obstructing EACC NO. Officers
C/Sec. 66(A) As Read With
66(2) Of ACECA No 3 Of 2003.

Victor Abuga

Case Before Court

244.

Mombasa County

ACC NO.6/2011

Corruptly Soliciting And
Receiving A Benefit Contrary
To Section 39(3)(A) As Read
With Section 48(1) ACECA

Crispin Okoth
Okwako

Case Before Court

245.

Uasin Gishu County

ACC NO. 3/2013

Corruptly Soliciting And
Receiving A Benefit Of
Contrary To Section 39(3)(A)
As Read With Section 48(1)
ACECA

Walter Sirama

Case Before Court

246.

Kenya Police Service

ACC NO. 3/2014

Corruptly Soliciting And
Receiving A Benefit Of
Contrary To Section 39(3)(A)
As Read With Section 48(1)
ACECA

AbdiJama

Case Before Court

247.

Mombasa County

ACC NO. 4/2014

Corruptly Soliciting And
Receiving A Benefit Of
Contrary To Section 39(3)(A)
As Read With Section 48(1)
ACECA

1. Wycliffe
Shipwakula
2. Susan Wanjiku

Case Before Court
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255.

Nairobi City County

ACC NO. 3/2012

Conspiracy To Defraud C/Sec.

1. Jackson Mbute

Case Before Court

317 Of Penal Code Mbugua
2. Alfred Mwai
Kariuki
3. Baptista
Wandumbu
Kihingo
4. Zacharia Msongo
S SEgN I ——— o S Ndege
5. Judith Marilyne | o
Okungu
6. Dakane
Abdullahi Ali
256. | Muhoroni Secondary ACC NO.554/2010 | Bribery John Mbogo & Case Before Court
School Samson Oloo
257. | TARDA ACC NO. 4/2013 Wilful Failure To Comply With | Francis Sanya Case Before Court
Laws Relating To Procurement | Agoya-
Services Contrary To Sec
45(2)B Of ACECA Charles Okello
Mwanda
258. | Ministry Of Public Works | ACC NO.6/2013 Fraudulent Acquisition And Martin Nyariro Case Before Court
Stealing By Public Servant
259. | Kenya Police ACC NO. 18/2015 Corruptly Soliciting & Neddy Kilomoh Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit Talam
260. | Civilian ACC NO. , Mohamed Said Case Before Court
Impersonation
2346/2015 Mutua
261. | SGS ACC NO. 20/2015 Corruptly Soliciting & Gerald Okoth Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit Obadha
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262. | Judiciary ACC NO.147/2015 | Corruptly Soliciting & Tom Magutu & Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit Ibrahim Mokaya

263. | Nyandarua County ACC NO.110/2016 | Corruptly Soliciting & Juma Omar Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit Bembuche

264. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO. 15/2013 Harrison Nguku Case Before Court

Fraudulent Acquisition Of
Public Property Contrary To
| Sec 45(1a)-

Nzoya-Assistant
Director

265. | IEBC ACC NO. 19/2013 Conspiracy To Commit An Act | Aden Katelo & 7 Case Before Court
Of Corruption Others

266. ACC.NO24/2014 Corruptly Soliciting & Zeddy Chepekemoi | Case Before Court

Kenya Police Service Receiving A Benefit C/Sec

39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

267. | Kenya Pipeline ACC NO. 19/2015 Conflict Of Interest C/Sec 42 Bramwel Case Before Court
Of The Anti-Corruption And Juma Wanyalikha-
Economic Crimes Act.

268. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO. 30/2011 Abuse Of Office Contrary To Patrick Aghan Case Before Court
Sec 46 Of ACECA

269. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO. 12/2010 Fraudulent Acquisition Of Patrick Aghan Case Before Court
Public Property

270. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO. 29/2011 James Odhiambo Case Before Court

Fraudulent Acquisition Of
Public Property
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271. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO. 7/2011 Fraudulent Acquisition Of Margaret Ndanyi Case Before Court
Public Property

272. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO. 33/2011 Misappropriation Of Public George Odhiambo Case Before Court
Funds

273. | Ministry Of Education Samuel Michira Case Before Court

ACC NO. 26/2011

Fraudulent Acquisition Of

| PublicProperty - ] -
274. | National Water ACC NO. 4/2012 Wilful Failure To Comply With | 1. Eng. Reuben Itiko- | Case Before Court
Conservation And Pipeline Procurement Law And Chief Engineer
Corporation Procedures Relating To Construction
Procurement Of Public
Bronerk 2. Geoffrey Kabue-
perty Procurement Officer
275. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO. 24/2011 Fraudulent Acquisition Of 1. Dorothy Ndia - Case Before Court
Public Propert
b 2. Concilia Ondiek-
276. | Prisons ACC NO.17/2010 Careless Failure To Follow David Bwana- Case Before Court
Procurement Procedures John Suter
277. | Prisons ACC NO. 36/2010 Careless Eailure To Follow David Bwana- Case Before Court
Procurement Procedures John Suter
278. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO.220/2011 | Conspiracy To Defraud 1 David Onsomu Case Before Court

Ochang
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2 Jacinta Awino

Applicable Procurement
Procedures

2.Abuse Of Office In The
Procurement Of A Grader By

Ouso

279. | Ministry Of Lands ACC NO. 1/2014 Corruptly Soliciting & Fredrick Nyangacha | Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit C/Sec Nyagaka
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

1280. | Ministry Of Lands ACC NO. 3/2015 Corruptly Soliciting & George Oluoch Case Before Court |

Receiving A Benefit C/Sec Ogutu
39(3)(A) As Read With
Sec.48(1) Of The ACECA No.3
Of 2003

281. | KRA ACC NO. 8/2010 Knowingly Deceiving Principal | KRA Case Before Court
C/S 41 Of ACECA

282. | Kisumu County ACC NO. N0.9/2010 | Corruptly Soliciting & Kisumu County Case Before Court
Receiving A Benefit

283. | Mombasa County ACC NO. Forgery & Uttering False Mombasa County Case Before Court

2445/2010 Document

284. | Mombasa County ACC NO. 2/2011 Failure To Comply With Mombasa County Case Before Court
Applicable Procurement
Procedures

285. | Mombasa County ACC NO. 10/2011 1.Failure To Comply With Mombasa County Case Before Court
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Town Council Of Kwale
Officers

RregrivingiABeneﬂ'g

286. | KRA ACC NO. 8/2010 Knowingly Deceiving Principal | KRA Case Before Court
C/S 41 Of ACECA
287. | Kisumu County ACC NO. N0.9/2010 | Corruptly Soliciting & Kisumu County Case Before Court

288.

Mombasa County

ACC N0O.2445/2010

Forgery & Uttering False
Document

Mombasa County

Case Before Court

289,

Mombasa County

ACC NO. 2/2011

Failure To Comply With
Applicable Procurement
Procedures

Mombasa County

Case Before Court

290.

Mombasa County

ACC NO. 10/2011

1.Failure To Comply With
Applicable Procurement
Procedures

2.Abuse Of Office In The
Procurement Of A Grader By
Town Council Of Kwale
Officers

Mombasa County

Case Before Court

291.

KRA

ACC NO. 8/2010

Knowingly Deceiving Principal
C/S 41 Of ACECA

KRA

Case Before Court

292,

Kisumu County

ACC NO.9/2010

Corruptly Soliciting &
Receiving A Benefit

Kisumu County

Case Before Court

293.

Mombasa County

ACC NO.2445/2010

Forgery & Uttering False
Document

Mombasa County

Case Before Court

294.

Kisumu County

ACC NO. 2/2014

Corruptly Soliciting &

James George Siro

Case Before Court
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Receiving A Benefit

295. | Lamu East Constituency ACC NO. 3/2010 Failure To Comply With Mohammed Bute Case Before Court
Applicable Procurement Galgalo
Procedures In The Use Of CDF
Funds By CDF Officials

296. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO. 4/2012 1. Fraudulent Acquisition Of Salome Yatich- Case Before Court

Public Property C/S 41

2. False Accounting By A

| Public Office c/s 37371'(1) Pc

297. | Kilifi Constituency ACC NO. 13/2012 Wilful Failure To Comply With | 1. Johnson Kagaso | Case Before Court
The Law Relating To Charo
Procurement Contrary To
Section 45(2) (B) As Read With | 2. Duncan Ndegwa
Section 48 (1) Of The Anti-
Corruption And Economic
Crimes Act.
298. | Judiciary ACCNO.212/2012 | Conspiracy To Defraud Dennis N. Omari & Case Before Court
Others
299. | SGS ACC NO. 4/2014 Resisting Lawful Arrest And Victor Abuga Case Before Court
Obstructing EACC Officers
C/Sec. 66(A) As Read With
66(2) Of ACECA No 3 Of 2003.
300. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO. 1/2010 Javan Mwiti Abaga Case Before Court

Fraudulent Acquisition Of
Public Property

(Deceased) &
Another
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301.

Ministry Of Education

ACC NO. 6/2011

Embezzlement Of Kshs
1,650,000 Of Kessp Funds
Meant For The Capacity
Building

Livingstone Nyaga
Muthuri

Case Before Court

302.

Ministry Of Interior

ACC NO. 10/15

Abuse Of Office

1.Mr Kyenza
Dominic Musyoka
2. Mr-Ahmed Shariff

Case Before Court

303.

Mandera County

ACC NO. 21/2015

Offering A Benefit

Ali Kulane Alio

Case Before Court

304.

Nairobi City County

ACC NO. 26/2015

Soliciting And Receiving A
Benefit

Benjamin Wambua

Case Before Court

305.

Nairobi City County

ACC NO. 23/2015

Soliciting And Receiving A
Benefit

Kenneth Waweru

Case Before Court

306.

Nairobi City County

ACC NO. 23/2014

Soliciting And Receiving A
Benefit

Paul Kuria Ngugi

Case Before Court

307.

Nairobi City County

ACC NO.4/2016

Soliciting And Receiving A
Benefit

Pius Makari And
David Oketch

Case Before Court

308.

Kiambu County

ACC NO. 6695/15

Soliciting And Receiving A
Benefit

Joseph Ngigi & 2
Others

Case Before Court

309.

Baringo County

ACC NO. 10/2014

Soiliciting And Receiving A
Benefit

Nixon Kiprop Kiptoo

Case Before Court

31.0.

Kenya Police Service

ACC NO. 27/2015

Soiliciting And Receiving A
Benefit

Kelvin Odari
Kinyangi & Annet K.
Binyanya

Case Before Court

311.

National Assembly

ACC NO. 5/2013

Soiliciting And Receiving A
Benefit

Hon. John Njoroge

Case Before Court




Special Programs

Others

312. | ODPP ACC NO.663/2015 Soiliciting And Receiving A Sonye Herbert Case Before Court
Benefit Okumu And Jared
Kipyegon Rutto
313. Eldore.t South ACC NO. 2/2016 Abuse Of Office Fredrick Ochieng 5 Case Before Court
Constituency Others
314. | Garissa County ACC NO. 2/2015 Soﬂmpng And Receiving A Daniel Philip Kakuti Case Before Court
Benefit
315. | Kenya Police Reservist | ACC NO. 1/2016 | Soiliciting And Receiving A-——{ Solomon Munyoki | Case Before Court |
Benefit Francis
316. | Machakos County ACC NO. 1/2013 Abuse Of Office Edward Kaleve, Case Before Court
Peter Maswa And
Peter Nzioka
317. | Civilian ACC NO. 15/2015 Impersonating An EACC William Sulubu Case Before Court
Officer Charo And
Magastone Masha
Chuye
318. | Mombasa County ACC NO. 19/2015 Soiliciting And Receiving A Maimuna Salim Case Before Court
Assembly Benefit Mwawasi
319. | Lamu Constituency ACC NO.322/2016 | Wilful Failure To Follow Abdallah Roka Case Before Court
Procurement Regulations Godana & 4 Others
320. | Kenya Power ACC NO. 15/2015 Soliciting And Receiving A Oscar Mweresa Case Before Court
Benefit Mbesha
Benefit Gichamu
322. | Ministry Of State For ACC NO. 39/11 Abuse Of Office Moses Gitari & Two | Case Before Court

o



Procedures

2) Philip Cheruiyot

3) Joel Kipruto Arap
Langat

4) Benard Kipkorir
Kosgei

5) Michael
Kiplangat
Cheruiyot

6) Ezekiel Kipkoech
Chirchir

323. | Miwani Sugar Company ACC NO.429/2010 | Conspiracy To Defraud. Crossley Holding & 8 | Case Before Court
Fraudulent Acquisition Of Others
Public Property.
-Forgery
Uttering False Documents
324. | County Government Of ACC NO. 1/2015 Wilful Failure To Follow 1) Chris Kipkoech Case Before Court
| Bomet - . | Procurement RegulationsAnd |  Magerer | |
Procedures 2) John Cheruiyot
Rono
3) Kipngetich
Sammy Kirui
4) Benard
Kipngeno
Chirchir
5) Peter Kipngetich
Rotich
325. | County Government Of ACC NO. 2/2015 Wilful Failure To Follow 1) Corazon Case Before Court
Bomet Procurement Regulations And Chepkoech
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326. | County Government Of ACC NO.3/2015 Wilful Failure To Follow Rose Chepkurui Case Before Court
Bomet Procurement Regulations And | Kositany
Procedures
327. | Civilian ACC NO.4/2015 Obstruction Of EACC Officers Purity Nzuki Case Before Court
328. | County Government Of ACC NO.5/2015 Abuse Of Officer And Wilful Jonathan K. Soi Case Before Court
Bomet Failure To Follow Procurement
Regulations And Procedures
329. | Machakos County ACC NO.15/2015 , ) Tobais Otieno Case Before Court
Dealing With Suspect Property _
Ocheing
330. | Trans Nzoia County ACC NO. 5/2015 Conspiracy To Commit An 1. Vitalis Wafula Case Before Court
Government Economic Crime Contrary To Kamwesa-
Section 47(A) As Read With 2. Benjamin Ruto
Section 48 (1) Of The Anti- Timitim
Corruption And Economic 3. Joseph Muindi
Crimes Act, 2003. Tevulo
4. Mark Mulunda
Khamila
331. | Kenya Police Service ACC NO. 7/2015 Soiliciting And Receiving A Case Before Court
Benefit David Mburu Kamau
332. | Immigration Department | ACC NO.123/2015 | Soiliciting And Receiving A David Wanjala Case Before Court
Benefit Kongani
333. | KURA ACC NO. 1/2013 Wilful Failure To Follow Gerald Kimathi — Case Before Court
Procurement Regulations And | Chair CDF
Procedures Committee
334. | Kenya Police Service ACC NO. 5/2011 Thomas Waithaka Case Before Court
Soiliciting And Receiving A Kinaga
Benefit James Aiyiolo
Mukhobi & Others
335. | Nyeri County Government | ACC NO. 1/2015 Case Before Court

Wilful Failure To Follow

John Maina
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Procurement Regulations And
Procedures

Simon Wachira
Martin Wamwea

- 336. | Kagumo Teachers College | ACC NO. 2/2013 Wilful Failure To Follow Joseph Mutugi & Case Before Court
- Procurement Regulations And | James Wachira
Procedures Waweru
337. | Embu County ACC NO. 1/2015 Wilful Failure To Follow . i Case Before Court
Gover ; p t Reaulati And Smith Gikunda
overnmen rocurement Regulations An Gitura & 7 Others
Procedures
338. | Judiciary ACC NO. 5/2015 Soiliciting And Receiving A Case Before Court
Benefit Joseph Gitonga
339. | Kenya Police Service ACC NO. 1/2016 Soiliciting And Receiving A i Case Before Court
, Isaiah Karunga
Benefit
340. | Ministry Of Lands ACC NO. 1/2012 Soiliciting And Receiving A Davis Zadock Case Before Court
Benefit Magina
341. | National Police Service ACC N0O.443/2011 Soiliciting And Receiving A Meshack Saidimu Case Before Court
Benefit Lorkuti
342. | Kwale County ACC NO. 10/2011 Wilful Failure To Follow Case Before Court
Government Procurement Regulations And | Wilberforce
Procedures And Abuse Of Wambulwa
Office
343. | KRA ACC NO. 8/2010 . o Joseph Mbithi Case Before Court
Deceiving Principal
Munyao
344. | National Police Service ACC NO. 50/2016 | Soiliciting And Receiving A Alfred Kimithi Case Before Court
Benefit Kimondo
345. | Mombasa Constituency ACC NO. 14/2011 Abuse Of Office C/S 46 Of Timothy Waweru Case Before Court

ACECA

Kamau
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Forgery C/S 349 Of Pc

CDF
346. | Ministry Of Lands Soiliciting And Receiving A Charles Lumumba Case Before Court
ACC NO. 38/2016 e Moraba Pius
347. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO. 813/2014 Soiliciting And Receiving A Gabriel Ouma Ngira Case Before Court
Benefit
348. | Migori County ’ ' | Corruptly Soliciting & ' - | Case Before Court |
349. | ODPP Corruptly Soliciting & Case Before Court
350. | Youth Enterprise ACC NO. 1/2013 Fraudulent Acquisition Of Case Before Court
Development Fund Public Property Worth Kshs Eric Otieno Oyare
608,000.
351. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO. 15/2012 Perminus Njoro Case Before Court
— vcatlo / Unlawful Acquisition Of Public K:mau ik S =
Property Contrary To Section
45(1) (A) As Read With Section
48(1) Of ACECA
352. | Central Bank Of Kenya ACC NO. 3/2011 Failure To Comply With Notice | Case Before Court
353. | Moi Girls High School ACC NO. NO. Wilful Failure To Comply With Case Before Court
Eldoret 2/2014 The Law, Procedure And jariaRetich
Procurement Regulations
354. | Eldoret South Fraudulent Acquisition Of Bethwell Kipruto, Case Before Court

Constituency

ACC NO. 3/2012

Public Property

Hellen Saina And
Nancy Chepkosgey
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355. | Ministry Of Lands Soliciting And Receiving A Case Before Court
ACC NO. 2/2013 Benefit Lydia Lubanga
356. | Kenya Police ACC NO. 2/2016 Solicit?ng And Receiving A Tamesiiiwanili Case Before Court
Benefit Nyaga
357. | Migori County ACC NO.790/2015 | Wilful Failure To Comply With Case Before Court

Government

The Law, Procedure And

| Procurement Regulations

Elekia Ochola Odari
And 2 Others

358. | Kisumu County Assembly | ACC NO.5/2015 Abuse Of Office And Case Before Court
Fraudulent Acquisition Of Margaret Mbuya
Public Property Jobita

359. | Ministry Of Education ACC NO.7/2010 Fal.f,e. Accounting By Public Dorothy Wambui Case Before Court
Official Karago

360. | Youth Enterprise ACC NO. 3/2008 Case Before Court

Development Fund

Abuse of Office

Joel Mwalalo &
Others
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